## PLANNING NOTICE

Borough Council of
King's Lynn &
West Norfolk

THE TOWN AND COUNTRY PLANNING (DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT PROCEDURE) (ENGLAND) ORDER 2010; PLANNING (LISTED BUILDINGS AND CONSERVATION AREAS) PEGLI IL ATTOMS 1090; AS AMENDED

## This application is for Planning Permission



Crown Copyright © 2014. Licence No. 100024314

## Ref: 21/00347/F

In fill front elevation recess and project with a single storey flat roof porch and cloak room at Fairholme 54 Common Lane North Runcton King's Lynn

## **TELL US WHAT YOU THINK:**

You can inspect an electronic copy of this application during normal office hours at King's Court, Chapel Street, King's Lynn. You can also view the application and make comments about it on the Council's website <a href="https://www.west-norfolk.gov.uk">www.west-norfolk.gov.uk</a>.

Comments should be submitted in writing **BY 24 April 2021** to Geoff Hall, Executive Director, Environment and Planning the address below quoting the application reference. Please note that any comments will be made available to applicants, the public, the press and be published on the Council's website within 48 hours from receipt. Any comments received will not be acknowledged.

We will redact your email address, telephone number and signature. We will not redact your name and address unless specifically requested. If you request the redaction of your name and address then your comment will be treated as anonymous and therefore the weight given to anonymous comments may be reduced.

Borough Council of King's Lynn & West Norfolk, King's Court, Chapel Street, King's Lynn, Norfolk PE30 1EX Tel: (01553) 616200. Fax: (01553) 616652. DX 57825 KING'S LYNN.

The Council has a duty to process and store your personal information safely and securely in line with data protection legislation, which here means the General Data Protection Regulations (Regulation (EC) 2016/679 which is in force from 25 May 2018) (GDPR) and any national implementing laws, regulations and secondary legislation, as amended or updated from time to time, in the UK and then any successor legislation to the GDPR.

The Borough Council of King's Lynn and West Norfolk (the Council), of Kings Court, Chapel Street, King's Lynn, Norfolk, PE30 1EX is the data controller for the purposes of the GDPR and associated domestic law.

You can find more information about our retention policy on our website; see <a href="https://www.west-norfolk.gov.uk/privacy">https://www.west-norfolk.gov.uk/privacy</a>. We will only use your data within the terms of data protection laws, will delete your data securely and only keep it for as long as necessary. We will review dates for keeping personal data in the future and if necessary update these privacy notices.